

Press Information

www.heidelberg.com

October 25, 2023

HEIDELBERG joins the UN Global Compact

Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG

PO Box 10 29 40 69019 Heidelberg Germany

Kurfürsten-Anlage 52-60 69115 Heidelberg

Thomas Fichtl

Phone +49 6222 82-67123 Fax +49 6222 82-9967123

thomas.fichtl@heidelberg.com www.heidelberg.com

Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG (HEIDELBERG) is a new participant in the UN Global Compact. The United Nations has confirmed the technology company's inclusion in the world's largest and most important initiative for sustainable and responsible corporate governance. By joining, HEIDELBERG is underlining its commitment to aligning its corporate strategy with the UN Global Compact's ten sustainability principles on human rights, labor standards, environmental protection, and anti-corruption.

"We see our participation in the UN Global Compact as a logical step in our efforts to have the smallest ecological footprint along the entire value chain in our industry. The company has already actively promoted environmental protection and social responsibility in the past and will further strengthen these efforts by becoming part of the UN Global Compact," said Dr. Ludwin Monz, CEO of HEIDELBERG.

HEIDELBERG consistently implements climate strategy: climate neutrality (Scope 1+2) by 2030 at all sites incl. compensation measures

HEIDELBERG sees sustainability as part of its strategic orientation, which forms a basis for long-term economic success. Business activities are harmonized with ecological aspects and fair working conditions. To this end, the company has committed itself to climate neutrality (Scope 1 and 2, excluding Scope 3) at its production, development and sales sites by 2030.

Priority is given to increasing energy efficiency, reducing CO2 emissions and substantially increasing the share of in-house electricity production through renewable energies. As an important milestone in achieving these goals, HEIDELBERG commissioned the Group's largest photovoltaic system at the Amstetten site in September of this year. Any remaining CO_2 emissions that cannot be avoided by means of optimization measures will be neutralized in the future by means of voluntary compensation. From 2040,



Press Information

HEIDELBERG aims to manage without offsetting (Scope 1 and 2, without Scope 3).

Even before joining the UN Global Compact, HEIDELBERG implemented many different measures to support the sustainability principles. These are bundled in the sustainability strategy and regular information on the status and ongoing activities is provided both in the Group's non-financial statement and in the UN Global Compact (COP) progress report.

UN Global Compact | HEIDELBERG

Sustainability | HEIDELBERG

230614 non financial report.pdf (heidelberg.com)

The faces of sustainability | HEIDELBERG

Based on the ten universal principles and the 17 Sustainable Development Goals of the United Nations, the UN Global Compact, launched in 2000, pursues the vision of an inclusive and sustainable economy. More than 21,000 companies and organizations in over 160 countries are already signatories to the UN Global Compact.

www.unglobalcompact.org

Figure 1: HEIDELBERG is a new participant in the UN Global Compact.

Figure 2: New photovoltaic system at the HEIDELBERG site in Amstetten underlines the company's climate strategy.

Images and further information about the company are available on the Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG <u>Press releases</u>. | <u>Heidelberg</u> at <u>www.heidelberg.com</u> and in the <u>PR Media library</u> | <u>Heidelberg</u>.



Press Information

For more information:

Group Communications

Thomas Fichtl

Tel.: +49 6222 82- 67123

E-Mail: Thomas.Fichtl@heidelberg.com

Important Notice:

This press release contains forward-looking statements based on assumptions and estimations by the Management Board of Heidelberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft. Even though the Management Board is of the opinion that those assumptions and estimations are realistic, the actual future development and results may deviate substantially from these forward-looking statements due to various factors, such as changes in the macro-economic situation, in the exchange rates, in the interest rates, and in the print media industry. Heidelberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft gives no warranty and does not assume liability for any damages in case the future development and the projected results do not correspond with the forward-looking statements contained in this press release.